

Municipality of Bayham Property Standards Committee

APPEAL HEARING NOTICE

TAKE NOTICE THAT an appeal hearing has been scheduled by the Municipality of Bayham regarding an Order to Comply with Property Standards By-law No. 2018-036, Building Code Act, S.O. Chapter C23, as amended.

The subject property is known legally as Concession 5 North Part Lot 24 and is known municipally as 8204 Owl Cage Road.

The appellant is seeking review and consideration from the Property Standards Committee regarding Order Number OTC-24-001.

The Property Standards Committee for the Municipality of Bayham will consider this appeal on Thursday, May 23, 2024 at 10:30 a.m. in the Trackless Lounge at 56169 Heritage Line Straffordville, ON N0J 1Y0.

The Committee shall hear the appeal and have all the powers and functions of the officer who made the Order and may confirm, modify or rescind the Order.

DATED at the Municipality of Bayham this 9^{th} day of May, 2024.

Municipality of Bayham PO Box 160 56169 Heritage Line Straffordville, ON N0J 1Y0 Telephone: 519-866-5521